

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Aimee Miller Aimee Miller Marketing & Communications 303.549.9034 aimee@aimeemillermarketing.com

ERI GROUP NAMES NATASHA BOND CEO & BRETT MAXAM CFO AS COMPANY CONTINUES GROWTH

Golden, CO – October 30, 2023 – ERI Group, a leader in end-to-end medical product design and development, quality assurance, regulatory affairs and contract manufacturing services, announces that it has named Natasha Bond as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and member of the Board of Directors and Brett Maxam as Chief Financial Officer (CFO). Bond previously served as President of the company and has been elevated to CEO.

"This is an exciting time for ERI Group. I am delighted to take the reins as CEO and to welcome Brett Maxam to our leadership team as CFO to help support our vision and to continue to help our clients achieve their goals of bringing life-changing medical and wellness products to market," says Natasha Bond, CEO of ERI Group. "We are one hundred percent focused on quality and delivery and that is evident in every facet of the organization – from our leadership team to our new manufacturing space."

As part of its continued growth, ERI Group expects to occupy 34,000 square feet of additional space by yearend to expand its contract manufacturing services. The company announced in May that it had leased the new space at 5045 Robb Street in Arvada, Colorado. The expansion will increase ERI's manufacturing capabilities and support the company's ongoing growth as one of the most comprehensive medical, healthcare and wellness product development companies focusing on high-value, complex electromechanical equipment.

"I am very excited to be joining ERI Group at this time to help support the vision of the organization to deliver an unparalleled end-to-end suite of services to companies in the medical and healthcare sectors," says Brett Maxam, CFO of ERI Group. "Our commitment to quality and our expanded contract manufacturing offering will continue to set ERI Group apart and help us better meet the growing needs of our clients."

Maxam joins ERI Group with over 20 years of experience in financial and operational leadership working with life science, professional service, SaaS, software, and manufacturing organizations of varying sizes, from high-growth startups to upper-middle market companies. Prior to ERI, Brett served as CFO for multiple private equity-backed companies and will be responsible for implementing growth strategies and focusing on overall business success at ERI Group.

About ERI Group

ERI Group brings medical innovations to life. We offer a full-service approach — from Product Design and Development, Quality Assurance and Regulatory Affairs to Contract Manufacturing. With 35 years of experience and deep technical expertise to handle the most complex projects, we partner with clients to deliver revolutionary healthcare, medical and complex electromechanical products to the market. For more information, visit www.erigroup.com.

###